PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5875681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANATOLIY BURUKHIN	09/09/2019
RORY KEARY	11/07/2019
RICHARD PAUL WHITE	09/09/2019
PATRICK FRANCIS MURPHY	10/31/2019
WEI LIU	09/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16566667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-559-9159

Email: docketing@novotechip.com

Correspondent Name: NOVOTECHIP INTERNATIONAL PLLC

Address Line 1: 1717 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW

SUITE #1025 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TARA WOLF SIGNATURE: /Tara Wolf/	
SIGNATURE: /Tara Wolf/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 051326 FRAME: 0001

505828749

source=20190910-170101-444_Assignment Burukhin_Signed#page1.tif
source=20190910-170101-444_Assignment Burukhin_Signed#page2.tif
source=201901107-170101-444_Assignment Keary#page1.tif
source=201901107-170101-444_Assignment Keary#page2.tif
source=20191113-170101-444_Assignment White_signed_#page1.tif
source=20191113-170101-444_Assignment White_signed_#page2.tif
source=20191019-170101-444_Updated-Assignment-Murphy signed#page1.tif
source=20191019-170101-444_Updated-Assignment-Murphy signed#page2.tif
source=20191107_170101_444_Assignment_Liu_Signed#page1.tif
source=20191107_170101_444_Assignment_Liu_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051326 FRAME: 0002

MS Docket No.: 407196-US-NP NovoTechIP Docket No.: 170101-444

I, Anatoliy BURUKHIN ("ASSIGNOR"), am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "INTEGRATED SYSTEM FOR LOCALIZATION OF RESOURCES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be	filed. ASSIC	NOR hereby	authorizes	, and reque	ests, ASS	IGNEI	E'S
	legal re	presentative, l	Microsoft Tec	hnology L	icensing, L	LC, One	Micros	soft
	Way,	Redmond,	Washington	98052	(ASSIG	NEE'S	LEG.	AL
	REPRE	SENTATIVE	S), to ins	ert here	in paren	theses ((filed	on
	Septer	nber 10, 2019	and given A	pplication ?	No. <u>16/56</u>	6,667	by	the
	followi	ng Office <u>US</u>	- United St	ates Patent	and Trad	<u>emark O</u>	ffice) t	his
	APPLIC	CATION's A _l	plication No	., filing dat	e, and Offi	ce, when	known	ľ,

٣	7		83	,,	73	r		ď	ě	١.		6	,	**				*	31	*	H	į	8	s.			2	į	~	9	ŧ,		•	۵	k				1	,		*	ŕ		`	*	1	A	3,	3			į.	38	s	t	ĝ.	ø		ř	_	3	ı		6.3	2		9	~	3	ጎ	4	ţ.		**	2
٠.	-5		У,	۰	5.2	٠.,		8	5		•		•		١,	ü	 	4	4	. 4	×	3	•	×	۶	в.	3	ı	5	8	ъ	1		•	×	۲	8	5)	. :	۰	•	4		. 4	•	5.4		ं	1.	v.		Ġ.	đ,	٧.	ľ	ı		٠.	٠	5.	v	5.		.5	Υ.		1.6	٨,	6	1	ف	R	ı.	4	٠,	•
			(i		- 5	9																																																																						
						95	91																																																																					
			0 N	÷			3																																																																					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	1		
	3		

MS Docket No.: 407196-US-NP NovoTechIP Docket No.: 170101-444

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	9/9/2015 Date
Anatoliy BURUKHIN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 407196-US-NP NovoTechIP Docket No.: 170101-444

I, Rory K	EARY ("AS!	SIGNOR''), an	n the original in	iventor or an ori	ginal joint inventor of
subject matter	("INVENTIO	N") disclosed	l and/or clain	ned in a patent	t application entitled
"INTEGRATE!	D SYSTEM I	OR LOCAL	IZATION OF	RESOURCES'	'("APPLICATION"),
which:					

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft
Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on
and given Application No by the
following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this
APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on <u>September 10. 2019</u> and was given Application No <u>16/566.667</u> by the following Office "<u>US - United States Patent and</u> Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	William Page	Office
	}	

MS Docket No.: 407196-US-NP NovoTechIP Docket No.: 170101-444

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Rory KEARY
Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 407196-US-NP NovoTechIP Docket No.: 170101-444

I, Richard Paul WHITE ("ASSIGNOR"), am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "INTEGRATED SYSTEM FOR LOCALIZATION OF RESOURCES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\times	will be	filed. ASSIC	NOR here	by authoriz	es, and	requests, AS	SIGNE	E'S
	legal re	presentative, I	Microsoft T	echnology	Licensi	ng, LLC, One	e Micro	soft
	Way,	Redmond,	Washingt	on 9805	2 (A	SSIGNEE'S	LEG	AL
	REPRE	SENTATIVE	(S), to i	nsert here	e in	parentheses	(filed	on
	Septen	<u>nber 10, 201</u> 9	and given	Application	1 No	16/566,667	by	the
	followi	ng Office US	- United	States Pate	nt and	Trademark (Office)	this
	APPLI	CATION's A _l	oplication N	No., filing d	late, and	d Office, when	n knowi	n;

was filed on	_ and was given Application No _	_ by the following Office
٠٠ , ٢٠		
_ ,		

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

MS Docket No.: 407196-US-NP NovoTechIP Docket No.: 170101-444

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Date

Richard Paul WHITE

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language if other than En lish

Page 2 of 2

MS Docket No.: 407196-US-NP NovoTechIP Docket No.: 170101-444

I,	Patrick Francis M	URPHY ("A	ASSIGN:	OR"), am the original	inver	ntor or an original
joint inve	entor of subject matte	r ("INVENT	ION") d	isclosed and/or claime	d in a	patent application
entitled	"INTEGRATED	SYSTEM	FOR	LOCALIZATION	\mathbf{OF}	RESOURCES"
("APPLI	CATION"), which:					
-						

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft
Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on
and given Application No by the
following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this
APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on September 10, 2019 and was given Application No 16/566,667 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

MS Docket No.: 407196-US-NP NovoTechIP Docket No.: 170101-444

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

MS Docket No.: 407196-US-NP NovoTechIP Docket No.: 170101-444

I, Wei LIU ("ASSIGNOR"), am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "INTEGRATED SYSTEM FOR LOCALIZATION OF RESOURCES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on September 10, 2019 and given Application No. 16/566,667 by the following Office US United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
- was filed on ___ and was given Application No ___ by the following Office "_";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filino Date	Office
§	3	

MS Docket No.: 407196-US-NP NovoTechIP Docket No.: 170101-444

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)